Tariff Notice No. 1979/110-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	2142	85.22.011	Rank cintel microsearch industrial metal detectors, peculiar for use in the detection of metal on the feed conveyors for PVC calenders	Free*	Free*	10
AK	7971	90.24.011	Monitor level indicator, peculiar for use to mechanically indicate the liquid level in tanks, Model CM3A	Free*	Free*	99
AK	7937	90.26.011	Gas meter:	Free*	Free*	99
AK	7714	90.28.009	Action Pak plug-in instrumentation, peculiar for use in industrial process measurement and control	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	7989 7674	90.28.009 90.29.000	Sovereign electronic moisture meter Fischer and Porter electronic integrator, type 52 ET/EQ	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
					ther rate of the Minister case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 10 July 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of June 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/111—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
WN	279	39.01.005	Impranil Range, peculiar to use in textile coating	1979/146	84, 13 September 1979, p. 2702
WN	1279	39.02.025	Acronal 81D (approximately 60%, anionic plasticizer free, aqueous dispersion based on carboxyl-group containing acrylic copolymer with small particle size), peculiar to use in the production of floor covering adhesives, putty, sealant, and adhesives for the building industry	1980/14	6, 31 January 1980, p. 228
WN	1278	39.02.025	Acronal 290D, (aqueous plasticizer free, anionic acrylic copolymer dispersion) used to form a hard, non-tack film, peculiar to use in conjunction with fillers for producing building adhesives	1980/14	6, 31 January 1980, p. 228
WN	1430	84.10.029	Centrifugal oil cooling pumps, SCA1 SO 150, peculiar to use for circulating cooling oil for high power transformers	1980/30	18, 28 February 1980, p. 576
WN	1590	84.11.031	Consolidated pneumatic portable scamp compressor, 60 cfm	1980/53	32, 2 April 1980, p. 1002